Mountain Democrat PROOF OF PUBLICATION

(2015.5 C.C.P.)

Proof of Publication of SUMMARY OF PROPOSED ORDINANCE

County of El Dorado

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the County aforesaid; I'm over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above-entitled matter. I am principal clerk of the printer at the Mountain Democrat, 2889 Ray Lawyer Drive, a newspaper of general circulation, printed and published Monday, Wednesday, and Friday, in the City of Placerville, County of El Dorado, and which newspaper has been adjudged a newspaper of general circulation by the Superior Court to the County of El Dorado, State of California, under the date of March 7, 1952, Case Number 7258; that the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy (set in type no smaller than non-pareil), has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to-wit:

4/16

All in the year 2018

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Placerville, California, this 16th day of APRIL 2018

Allison Rains

Allison Rains

PRE-PASSAGE SUMMARY OF PROPOSED ORDINANCE ORDINANCE NO. 5084

Pursuant to California Government Code section 25124(b)(1).- the Board of Supervisors for the County of El Dorado hereby gives notice that it will hear and vote on the final passage of Ordinance 5084, amending Chapter 9.55 of the El Dorado County Ordinance Code addressing camping and storage of personal property on private and public property in El Dorado County on April 24, 2018. The amendment will add (1) County cemeteries; and (2) public property and conservation easements owned, maintained, or managed to preserve or mitigate the impacts to natural conditions, the environment, or habitats, including but not limited to the list of locations where camping is prohibited in the County. The amendment will also memorialize an opportunity to request an informal hearing before unlawfully stored personal property is removed. A full and complete copy of the full text of the proposed Ordinance is available for viewing in the office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors at 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, California. 4/16

483